

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

17-18250

### Date sent

6/12/2017

### Subject

IT Managed Services

### Details of enquiry

1. Do you currently use an external IT Managed Service provider?
2. If yes, what is the name of your managed service provider?
3. What is the total contract value of your managed service partnership?
4. When are the start and end dates of your managed service partnership?

### Response Sent

1. Do you currently use an external IT Managed Service provider?  
[Yes.](#)
2. If yes, what is the name of your managed service provider?  
[ANS Group](#)
3. What is the total contract value of your managed service partnership?  
[£400,000](#)
4. When are the start and end dates of your managed service partnership?  
[Oct 2017 – Sept 2022](#)